
1. Summary

Meeting title

Virtual 
public 
hearing for 
ZAC-24-3, -
4, and -5

Attended participants 25

Start time
5/20/24, 
9:25:38 AM

End time
5/20/24, 
12:10:25 PM

Meeting duration 2h 44m 46s
Average attendance time 1h 56m 53s

2. Participants

Name First Join Last Leave
In-Meeting 
Duration Email Participant ID (UPN) Role

Leia LaPlace
5/20/24, 
9:44:34 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 25m 50s leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov

leia.laplace@dpnr.v
i.gov Organizer

Ms. Dowling (Stenographer) (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:44:43 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 25m 41s Presenter

Raymond Lahti (34-B, 35-A Strand) 
(Unverified)

5/20/24, 
9:44:44 AM

5/20/24, 
11:34:20 
AM 1h 49m 36s Presenter

sandy richardson
5/20/24, 
9:49:41 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:08 
PM 2h 20m 26s Presenter



Tod Beals (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:49:46 AM

5/20/24, 
11:16:12 
AM 1h 26m 26s Presenter

Alvina Corke  (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:51:11 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:13 
PM 2h 19m 1s Presenter

Jewel Polimis
5/20/24, 
9:52:19 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:09 
PM 2h 17m 49s Jewel.Polimis@dpnr.vi.gov

Jewel.Polimis@dpnr
.vi.gov Presenter

Kris Stephens (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:52:28 AM

5/20/24, 
11:48:12 
AM 1h 55m 43s Presenter

Ezra Garib (Guest) (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:55:25 AM

5/20/24, 
10:32:32 
AM 37m 7s Presenter

Clarence Browne
5/20/24, 
9:55:25 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:11 
PM 2h 14m 45s clarence@designdistrictvi.com

clarence@designdi
strictvi.com Presenter

Kenneth Serrant
5/20/24, 
9:57:17 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:13 
PM 2h 12m 55s kserrant@designdistrictvi.com

kserrant@designdis
trictvi.com Presenter

Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:59:25 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:12 
PM 2h 6m 8s Presenter

Earl H. Duval (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:59:28 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:24 
PM 2h 10m 55s Presenter

Susan Ellis (Guest) (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:59:45 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:24 
PM 2h 10m 38s Presenter

Gregory Richards
5/20/24, 
10:00:31 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 9m 53s gregory.richards@dpnr.vi.gov

gregory.richards@d
pnr.vi.gov Presenter



Jozette Walker
5/20/24, 
10:00:33 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 9m 51s Jozette.Walker@dpnr.vi.gov

Jozette.Walker@dp
nr.vi.gov Presenter

Sean L. Krigger
5/20/24, 
10:04:39 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:15 
PM 2h 5m 35s sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.gov

sean.krigger@dpnr.
vi.gov Presenter

 +13474104898 (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:08:23 AM

5/20/24, 
11:40:29 
AM 1h 30m 21s Attendee

Kit MacAvoy (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:12:01 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 58m 23s Presenter

Laurence Reed
5/20/24, 
10:12:39 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 57m 45s lreed@designdistrictvi.com

lreed@designdistric
tvi.com Presenter

Kit's OtterPilot (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:13:15 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 57m 9s Presenter

Semaj Johnson
5/20/24, 
10:14:59 AM

5/20/24, 
11:34:56 
AM 1h 19m 56s semaj.johnson@rameslaw.com

semaj.johnson@ra
meslaw.com Presenter

Jhahim Samuel
5/20/24, 
10:18:44 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 51m 41s Jhahim.Samuel@dpnr.vi.gov

Jhahim.Samuel@dp
nr.vi.gov Presenter

Marlon Hibbert
5/20/24, 
10:29:30 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 38m 25s Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov

Marlon.Hibbert@dp
nr.vi.gov Presenter

lunmus baptist
5/20/24, 
10:40:20 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:20 
PM 1h 30m Presenter

3. In-Meeting Activities



Name Join Time
Leave 
Time Duration Email Role

Leia LaPlace
5/20/24, 
9:44:34 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 25m 50s leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov Organizer

Ms. Dowling (Stenographer) (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:44:43 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 25m 41s Presenter

Raymond Lahti (34-B, 35-A Strand) 
(Unverified)

5/20/24, 
9:44:44 AM

5/20/24, 
11:34:20 
AM 1h 49m 36s Presenter

sandy richardson
5/20/24, 
9:49:41 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:08 
PM 2h 20m 26s Presenter

Tod Beals (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:49:46 AM

5/20/24, 
11:16:12 
AM 1h 26m 26s Presenter

Alvina Corke  (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:51:11 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:13 
PM 2h 19m 1s Presenter

Jewel Polimis
5/20/24, 
9:52:19 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:09 
PM 2h 17m 49s Jewel.Polimis@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

Kris Stephens (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:52:28 AM

5/20/24, 
11:48:12 
AM 1h 55m 43s Presenter

Ezra Garib (Guest) (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:55:25 AM

5/20/24, 
10:32:32 
AM 37m 7s Presenter

Clarence Browne
5/20/24, 
9:55:25 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:11 
PM 2h 14m 45s clarence@designdistrictvi.com Presenter



Kenneth Serrant
5/20/24, 
9:57:17 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:13 
PM 2h 12m 55s kserrant@designdistrictvi.com Presenter

Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:59:25 AM

5/20/24, 
10:05:17 
AM 5m 51s Presenter

Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:06:43 AM

5/20/24, 
11:36:23 
AM 1h 29m 40s Presenter

Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
11:37:56 AM

5/20/24, 
11:41:19 
AM 3m 22s Presenter

Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
11:42:57 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:12 
PM 27m 15s Presenter

Earl H. Duval (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:59:28 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:24 
PM 2h 10m 55s Presenter

Susan Ellis (Guest) (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
9:59:45 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:24 
PM 2h 10m 38s Presenter

Gregory Richards
5/20/24, 
10:00:31 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 9m 53s gregory.richards@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

Jozette Walker
5/20/24, 
10:00:33 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 2h 9m 51s Jozette.Walker@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

Sean L. Krigger
5/20/24, 
10:04:39 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:15 
PM 2h 5m 35s sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

 +13474104898 (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:08:23 AM

5/20/24, 
10:08:50 
AM 27s Attendee



 +13474104898 (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:10:34 AM

5/20/24, 
11:40:29 
AM 1h 29m 54s Attendee

Kit MacAvoy (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:12:01 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 58m 23s Presenter

Laurence Reed
5/20/24, 
10:12:39 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 57m 45s lreed@designdistrictvi.com Presenter

Kit's OtterPilot (Unverified)
5/20/24, 
10:13:15 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 57m 9s Presenter

Semaj Johnson
5/20/24, 
10:14:59 AM

5/20/24, 
11:34:56 
AM 1h 19m 56s semaj.johnson@rameslaw.com Presenter

Jhahim Samuel
5/20/24, 
10:18:44 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 1h 51m 41s Jhahim.Samuel@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

Marlon Hibbert
5/20/24, 
10:29:30 AM

5/20/24, 
11:36:24 
AM 1h 6m 53s Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

Marlon Hibbert
5/20/24, 
11:38:52 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:25 
PM 31m 32s Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

lunmus baptist
5/20/24, 
10:40:20 AM

5/20/24, 
12:10:20 
PM 1h 30m Presenter


