1. Summary	
	Virtual
	public
	hearing for
	ZAC-24-3, -
Meeting title	4, and -5
Attended participants	25
	5/20/24,
Start time	9:25:38 AM
	5/20/24,
End time	12:10:25 PM
Meeting duration	2h 44m 46s
Average attendance time	1h 56m 53s

2. Participants						
			In-Meeting			
Name	First Join	Last Leave	Duration	Email	Participant ID (UPN)	Role
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			leia.laplace@dpnr.v	
Leia LaPlace	9:44:34 AM	PM	2h 25m 50s	leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov	i.gov	Organizer
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25				
Ms. Dowling (Stenographer) (Unverified)	9:44:43 AM	PM	2h 25m 41s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
Raymond Lahti (34-B, 35-A Strand)	5/20/24,	11:34:20				
(Unverified)	9:44:44 AM	AM	1h 49m 36s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:08				
sandy richardson	9:49:41 AM	PM	2h 20m 26s			Presenter

		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	11:16:12				
Tod Beals (Unverified)	9:49:46 AM	AM	1h 26m 26s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:13				
Alvina Corke (Unverified)	9:51:11 AM	PM	2h 19m 1s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:09			Jewel.Polimis@dpnr	
Jewel Polimis	9:52:19 AM	PM	2h 17m 49s	Jewel.Polimis@dpnr.vi.gov	.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	11:48:12				
Kris Stephens (Unverified)	9:52:28 AM	AM	1h 55m 43s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	10:32:32				
Ezra Garib (Guest) (Unverified)	9:55:25 AM	AM	37m 7s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:11			clarence@designdi	
Clarence Browne	9:55:25 AM	PM	2h 14m 45s	clarence@designdistrictvi.com	strictvi.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:13			kserrant@designdis	
Kenneth Serrant	9:57:17 AM	PM	2h 12m 55s	kserrant@designdistrictvi.com	trictvi.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:12				
Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)	9:59:25 AM	PM	2h 6m 8s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:24				
Earl H. Duval (Unverified)	9:59:28 AM	PM	2h 10m 55s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:24				
Susan Ellis (Guest) (Unverified)	9:59:45 AM	PM	2h 10m 38s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			gregory.richards@d	
Gregory Richards	10:00:31 AM	PM	2h 9m 53s	gregory.richards@dpnr.vi.gov	pnr.vi.gov	Presenter

		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			Jozette.Walker@dp	
Jozette Walker	10:00:33 AM	PM	2h 9m 51s	Jozette.Walker@dpnr.vi.gov	nr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:15			sean.krigger@dpnr.	
Sean L. Krigger	10:04:39 AM	PM	2h 5m 35s	sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.gov	vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	11:40:29				
+13474104898 (Unverified)	10:08:23 AM	AM	1h 30m 21s			Attendee
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25				
Kit MacAvoy (Unverified)	10:12:01 AM	PM	1h 58m 23s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			lreed@designdistric	
Laurence Reed	10:12:39 AM	PM	1h 57m 45s	lreed@designdistrictvi.com	tvi.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25				
Kit's OtterPilot (Unverified)	10:13:15 AM	PM	1h 57m 9s			Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	11:34:56			semaj.johnson@ra	
Semaj Johnson	10:14:59 AM	AM	1h 19m 56s	semaj.johnson@rameslaw.com	meslaw.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			Jhahim.Samuel@dp	
Jhahim Samuel	10:18:44 AM	PM	1h 51m 41s	Jhahim.Samuel@dpnr.vi.gov	nr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			Marlon.Hibbert@dp	
Marlon Hibbert	10:29:30 AM	PM	1h 38m 25s	Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov	nr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,				
	5/20/24,	12:10:20				
lunmus baptist	10:40:20 AM	PM	1h 30m			Presenter
	•		-		•	-
3. In-Meeting Activities						

		Leave			
Name	Join Time	Time	Duration	Email	Role
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Leia LaPlace	9:44:34 AM	PM	2h 25m 50s	leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov	Organizer
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Ms. Dowling (Stenographer) (Unverified)	9:44:43 AM	PM	2h 25m 41s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
Raymond Lahti (34-B, 35-A Strand)	5/20/24,	11:34:20			
(Unverified)	9:44:44 AM	AM	1h 49m 36s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:08			
sandy richardson	9:49:41 AM	PM	2h 20m 26s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:16:12			
Tod Beals (Unverified)	9:49:46 AM	AM	1h 26m 26s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:13			
Alvina Corke (Unverified)	9:51:11 AM	PM	2h 19m 1s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:09			
Jewel Polimis	9:52:19 AM	PM	2h 17m 49s	Jewel.Polimis@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:48:12			
Kris Stephens (Unverified)	9:52:28 AM	AM	1h 55m 43s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	10:32:32			
Ezra Garib (Guest) (Unverified)	9:55:25 AM	AM	37m 7s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:11			
Clarence Browne	9:55:25 AM	PM	2h 14m 45s	clarence@designdistrictvi.com	Presenter

		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:13			
Kenneth Serrant	9:57:17 AM	PM	2h 12m 55s	kserrant@designdistrictvi.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	10:05:17			
Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)	9:59:25 AM	AM	5m 51s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:36:23			
Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)	10:06:43 AM	AM	1h 29m 40s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:41:19			
Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)	11:37:56 AM	AM	3m 22s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:12			
Keshoi Samuel (Unverified)	11:42:57 AM	PM	27m 15s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:24			
Earl H. Duval (Unverified)	9:59:28 AM	PM	2h 10m 55s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:24			
Susan Ellis (Guest) (Unverified)	9:59:45 AM	PM	2h 10m 38s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Gregory Richards	10:00:31 AM		2h 9m 53s	gregory.richards@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Jozette Walker	10:00:33 AM	PM	2h 9m 51s	Jozette.Walker@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:15			
Sean L. Krigger	10:04:39 AM	PM	2h 5m 35s	sean.krigger@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	10:08:50			
+13474104898 (Unverified)	10:08:23 AM	AM	27s		Attendee

		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:40:29			
+13474104898 (Unverified)	10:10:34 AM	AM	1h 29m 54s		Attendee
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Kit MacAvoy (Unverified)	10:12:01 AM	PM	1h 58m 23s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Laurence Reed	10:12:39 AM	PM	1h 57m 45s	lreed@designdistrictvi.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Kit's OtterPilot (Unverified)	10:13:15 AM	PM	1h 57m 9s		Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:34:56			
Semaj Johnson	10:14:59 AM	AM	1h 19m 56s	semaj.johnson@rameslaw.com	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Jhahim Samuel	10:18:44 AM	PM	1h 51m 41s	Jhahim.Samuel@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	11:36:24			
Marlon Hibbert	10:29:30 AM	AM	1h 6m 53s	Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:25			
Marlon Hibbert	11:38:52 AM	PM	31m 32s	Marlon.Hibbert@dpnr.vi.gov	Presenter
		5/20/24,			
	5/20/24,	12:10:20			
lunmus baptist	10:40:20 AM	PM	1h 30m		Presenter